
No. PW071503-05

$35,512.43

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

INSTALLED 
QUANTITY

INSTALLED 
PRICE

BALANCE 
REMAINING

1 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 1 $1,200.00 $0.00
2 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER LF 145.00 $8.00 $1,160.00 211.75 $1,694.00 $534.00
3 REMOVE CONCRETE DRAIN PAN SF 96.00 $1.50 $144.00 38 $57.00 ($87.00)
4 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 250.00 $1.25 $312.50 139 $173.75 ($138.75)
5 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 116.00 $18.00 $2,088.00 271.75 $4,891.50 $2,803.50
6 CONCRETE DRAIN PAN (REINFORCED), 6" SF 96.00 $6.00 $576.00 38 $228.00 ($348.00)
7 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" SF 11,910.00 $2.45 $29,179.50 11393.5 $27,914.08 ($1,265.43)
8 CONCRETE TYPE C RETAINING WALL (0-2') LF 60.00 $45.00 $2,700.00 115 $5,175.00 $2,475.00
9 CONCRETE TYPE C RETAINING WALL (2-4') LF 150.00 $60.00 $9,000.00 103.5 $6,210.00 ($2,790.00)

10 INSTALL SIDEWALK UNDERDRAIN EA 2.00 $700.00 $1,400.00 2 $1,400.00 $0.00
11 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 1 $4,200.00 $0.00
12 INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 1 $1,000.00 $0.00

$52,960.00 $54,143.33 $1,183.33

 
   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $52,960.00

           CCO #1F  NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $1,183.33

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $54,143.33

CHANGE TO DATE: $1,183.33

Larry Chilstrom

Jim Shaw

Jim Preston
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  0                    NEW CONTRACT TIME:           Days

1,183.33$                        

DATE:

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

SWK02-1139

ENGINEER:  

CONTRACTOR: 

FINANCE:  

MAYOR:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
JULY 8, 2003

CONTRACTOR: TRU-FORM  CONSTRUCTION INC.

TOTAL

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:



No. PW071503-05

$35,512.43

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

2 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER
3 REMOVE CONCRETE DRAIN PAN
4 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK
5 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER
6 CONCRETE DRAIN PAN (REINFORCED), 6"
7 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"
8 CONCRETE TYPE C RETAINING WALL (0-2')
9 CONCRETE TYPE C RETAINING WALL (2-4')

PREPARED BY:       LARRY V. CHILSTROM DATE:      JULY 8, 2003

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

REASON FOR CHANGE

(DECREASE 58 SF)  LESS NEEDED TO TRANSITION NEW TO OLD
(DECREASE 111 SF)  DUE TO PROPERTY OWNERS DOING THEIR OWN SIDEWALK
(INCREASE 155.75 LF)  DUE TO RETAINING CURB AT AMOCO/REGENCY
(DECREASE 58 SF)  LESS NEEDED TO TRANSITION NEW TO OLD

CONTRACTOR: TRU-FORM  CONSTRUCTION INC.

(INCREASE 66.75 LF)  DUE TO FINDING MORE DAMAGED THAN ORIGINAL ESTIMATE

SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

(DECREASE 46.5 LF)  DUE TO INCREASE OF RETAINING WALL (0 - 2')
(INCREASE 55 LF)  DECREASED AMOUNT OF RETAINING WALL (2' - 4')

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

SWK02-1139

(DECREASE 516.5 SF)  DUE TO PROPERTY OWNERS CONSTRUCTION OF SIDEWALK

JULY 8, 2003


